Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: Adopt Resolution declaring May 2016 as Older American's Month in Monterey County)	
WHEREAS , the County of Monterey includes a commune recognition for their contributions to our nation; and	unity of older Americans who deserve
WHEREAS , the Monterey County Board of Supervisors trailblazers, advocating for themselves, their peers, and t future generations; and	_
WHEREAS, the Monterey County Community Voice for are committed to raising awareness about issues facing or individuals to thrive in communities of their choice for a	lder Americans and helping all
WHEREAS , we value older adults as an asset for our co- contributions to improving lives for all generations; and	ommunities and celebrate their
WHEREAS, our community can provide opportunities to ages by, promoting and engaging in activity, wellness, as home and community-based services that supports aging entrepreneurship, education and other services to ensure	nd social involvement, emphasizing in place, and supporting employment,
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Bo Monterey on behalf of all citizens thereof, hereby acknow Americans Month, urging every resident to take time the and the people who serve them as powerful and vital ind community.	wledge, May 2016 to be Older is month to acknowledge older adults
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this day of	_, by the following vote, to-wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the Certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on	Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in
Date:	
	T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors ty of Monterey, State of California
By	

Deputy